Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CHL Medical Partners II, L.P., as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties		09/19/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LuMend, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Chesapeake Drive
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75526342	LUMEND	
Serial Number:	75526343	OUTBACK	
Serial Number:	75527112	SUPERCROSS	
Serial Number:	75563885	FRONTRUNNER	
Serial Number:	75583106	SWITCHBACK	
Serial Number:	75667883	INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR TOTAL OCCLUSIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900039737

Fax Number: (650)849-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508435381

Email: dsanchezbentz@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Sanchez Bentz Address Line 1: Cooley Godward LLP

3000 El Camino Real, Bldg. 5 Address Line 2:

REEL: 003226 FRAME: 0902

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	302100-100			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Sanchez Bentz			
Signature:	/dsb4232/			
Date:	01/12/2006			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination of TM Security Interest - CHL to LuMend#page1.tif source=Termination of TM Security Interest - CHL to LuMend#page2.tif source=Termination of TM Security Interest - CHL to LuMend#page3.tif				



Registrant/Applicant:

LuMend, Inc.

Trademarks:

See Attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, LuMend, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 400 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063 ("LuMend"), has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, LuMend entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 24, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between LuMend and CHL Medical Partners II, L.P., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties listed on the signature pages thereto and listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Collateral Agent"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2004, at Reel 2891, Frame 0748;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the secured parties, hereby:

- releases and reassigns to LuMend, any and all security interests, right, title and interest pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks, which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the Termination hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 12 day of September 2005.

Address:

1055 Washington Boulevard Stamford, Connecticut 06901 CHL MEDICAL PARTNERS II, L.P., as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

By: Collinson Howe & Lennox II, LLC

Its General Partner

Name:

Name

Title: Vo

545027 ¥1/HN

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Serial #:	75526342	Filing Dt:	07/27/1998	Reg #:	2392061	Reg. Dt:	10/03/2000	
Mark:	LUMEND							
Serial #:	75526343	Filing Dt:	07/27/1998	Reg #:	2358527	Reg. Dt:	06/13/2000	
Mark:	OUTBACK							
Serial #:	75527112	Filing Dt:	07/27/1998	Reg#:	2360767	Reg. Dt:	06/20/2000	
Mark:	SUPERCROSS							
Serial #:	75563885	Filing Dt:	10/01/1998	Reg #:	2378118	Reg. Dt:	08/15/2000	
Mark:	FRONTRUNNER							
Serial #:	75583106	Filing Dt:	11/05/1998	Reg #:	2635732	Reg. Dt:	10/15/2002	
Mark:	SWITCHBACK							
Serial #:	75667883	Filing Dt:	03/24/1999	Reg #:	2394287	Reg. Dt:	10/10/2000	
Mark:	INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR TOTAL OCCLUSION							
1	1		······································					

545027 v1/HN

SCHEDULE 1

SECURED PARTIES

De Novo Ventures I, L.P.

De Novo (Q) Ventures I, L.P.

Fox Hollow, a California limited partnership

Fox Hollow Technologies, Inc.

John Bush Simpson and Rita Lynn Simpson, Trustees of the Simpson Family Trust U/D/T 1/12/90

Morgenthaler Venture Partners IV, L.P.

Morgenthaler Partners VII, L.P.

CHL Medical Partners II, L.P.

CHL Medical Partners II Side Fund, L.P.

ABS Ventures VII, L.P.

The Entrepreneurs' Growth Fund, L.P.

The Richard King Mellon Foundation

The Mellon Family Investment Company V

Palo Alto Crossover Fund, L.P.

Atherton Venture Fund II, LLC

545027 v1/HN

RECORDED: 01/12/2006